

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2015-0360

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: John D. Staran, City Attorney

DATE: September 15, 2015

SUBJECT: Request for Acceptance for Second Reading and Adoption – Proposed Ordinance to

Amend City Code Chapter 6, Alcoholic Liquor

REQUEST:

At the September 14, 2015 City Council meeting, Council accepted for First Reading an Ordinance to Amend Chapter 6, Alcoholic Liquor, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan to modify liquor licensing requirements, and to repeal conflicting or inconsistent ordinances, and prescribe a penalty for violations.

RECOMMENDATION:

City Council approve the Ordinance for Second Reading and Adoption.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		